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Feelat home.
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Kuchenwaage
Kitchen scale
Balance de cuisine




0-5 kg

Tara-Funktion
Tare function -
Fonction de tarage

3 mm Sicherheitsglas

Safety glass
Verre de sécurité

LCD-Display
Feinteilung LCD-Display
Fine gauge - Précision LCD-Display
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Pflege- & Sicherheitshinweise
fiir Ihre Kela Kiichenwaage

Lesen Sie bitte die Gebrauchsan-
leitung aufmerksam durch, bevor
Sie das Gerét zum ersten Mal
benutzen. Wir empfehlen Ihnen
auch diese Anleitung fiir spéteres
Nachschlagen aufzuheben.

LIEFERUMFANG

1 Design-Klchenwaage Digital
mit LCD-Infodisplay

1 Lithium-Batterie CR2032, 3V

1 Bedienungsanleitung

Max.Tragkraft: 5 kg
Feinteilung: 1 g
Tara-Zuwiegefunktion
Automatische Abschaltung
Batterie Uberlastungsanzeige
Umschaltbar: g/oz

UNIT: Wechsel zwischen: g/oz
TARE: An-Aus, Tarafunktion

REINIGUNG

Benutzen Sie nur weiche Tlcher
mit Alkohol oder Glasreiniger
(keine Seife, Chemikalien).

ACHTUNG

Von Wasser, Hitze und Kalte
fernhalten. Die Waage vor harten
StéBen schitzen
INBETRIEBNAHME

1) Den Kunststoffstreifen aus dem

Batteriefach enfernen. Waage
auf ebene Fl4che stellen.
2) TARE Taste dricken.

3)

4)
5)

6)
7)

8)

Bei Anzeige 0 mit Taste UNIT
g/oz wéahlen.

Behalter auf die Waage stellen.
TARE Taste driicken

und zuriick zu 0.

Wiegegut hinzufiigen.

TARE Taste driicken

und zuriick zu 0.

Weiteres Wiegegut hinzufiigen.
Beliebig oft wiederholbar, bis
max. 5 kg.

Anzeige 0-Ld = Uberladen

9) Wenn Sie alles von der Waage

nehmen, erscheint das
Gesamtgewicht.

10) Ausschalten:

Die Waage schaltet sich auto-
matisch nach langerer Ruhe-
pause ab.

BATTERIEWECHSEL
Anzeige Sl - Batterie wech-
seln

Batteriefach an der Unterseite
o6ffnen. Verbrauchte Batterie
entfernen. Neue Lithium-Batterie
CR2032, 3V einlegen. Auf Polari-
tat achten! Deckel des Batterie-
fachs schlieBen.

GB

Care & safety instructions
for your Kela kitchen scales

Please read these instructions
through carefully before using the
equipment for the first time. We also
recommend that you keep these
instructions in a safe place for future
reference.

SCOPE OF DELIVERY

1 Design kitchen scales, digital,
with LCD info display

1 Lithium battery CR2032, 3V

1 Operating instructions

Max. weight: 5 kg

Fine gauge: 1 g

Tare add-on weighing function
Automatic switch-off

Battery overload display
Switch-over function: g/oz

UNIT: can be switched between:
g/oz
TARE: On-off, tare function

CLEANING

Use only soft cloths with alcohol
or glass cleaner (no soap or
chemicals).

CAUTION
Keep away from water, heat and
cold. Protect the scales against
impact.
PUTTING INTO OPERATION
1) Remove plastic strip from the
battery compartment. Place
scales on a level surface.
2) Press the TARE key.
3) Atdisplay 0, select g/oz with
the UNIT key.
4) Place container on the scales.
5) Press the TARE key
and reset to 0.
6) Add material to be weighed.
7) Press the TARE key
and reset to 0.
8) Add further material to be
weighed.
Can be repeated as often as



desired up to a weight of 5 kg.
Display 0-Ld = Overcharged

9) When you remove all material
from the scales, the total
weight appears.

10) To switch off: The scales switch
off automatically if no weighing
operation is carried out for
some time.

CHANGING THE BATTERY
Display ¥l - replace battery

Open the battery compartment
on the underside. Remove spent
battery.

Insert new lithium battery CR2032,
3 V. Check for correct polarity!
Close the lid of the battery com-
partment.
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Instructions d‘entretien et de
sécurité pour votre balance de
cuisine Kela

Veuillez lire attentivement la notice
d'utilisation avant d'utiliser I'appareil
pour la premiére fois. Nous vous
recommandons de conserver cette
notice pour pouvoir la consulter
ultérieurement.

CONTENU DE LA LIVRAISON

1 balance de cuisine numérique
design a écran LCD

1 batterie au lithium CR2032, 3V

1 mode d’emploi

Capacité de charge max. 5 kg
Précision: 1 g

Fonction tarage

Arrét automatique

Affichage de la surcharge de la
batterie

Commutation possible: g/oz

UNIT: commutation entre: g/oz
TARE: activation, désactivation,
fonction de tarage

NETTOYAGE

Utiliser uniquement des chiffons
doux imbibés d’alcool ou d’un
produit nettoyant pour le verre
(ni savon, ni produits chimiques).

ATTENTION
Ne pas exposer aux projections
d’eau, a la chaleur et au froid.

Protéger la balance contre les chocs.

MISE EN SERVICE

1) Retirer les bandes en plastique
du compartiment de la batterie.
Poser la balance sur une
surface plane.

2) Appuyer sur le bouton TARE.

3) Lorsque 0 s’affiche, sélection-

ner g/oz avec le bouton UNIT.

Poser le récipient sur la

balance.

5) Appuyer sur le bouton TARE et
revenir a 0.

6) Ajouter le produit a peser.

7) Appuyer sur le bouton TARE et

revenir a 0.

Ajouter le reste du produit a peser.

Répéter autant que nécessaire,

jusqu’a 5 kg max.

Affichage 0-Ld = Surchargée

4
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9) Aprés avoir tout retiré de la
balance, le poids total s’affiche.

10) Arréter: La balance s’éteint
automatiquement en cas
d’inactivité prolongée.

REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE
Affichage il - Remplacer la
batterie.

Ouvrir le compartiment de la batte-
rie au bas. Retirer la batterie usa-
gée. Insérer une nouvelle batterie
au lithium CR2032, 3 V. Respecter
la polarité! Fermer le couvercle du
compartiment de la batterie.
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Indicaciones de cuidado y
seguridad para su balanza de
cocina Kela

Antes de utilizar el aparato por
primera vez, lea detenidamente
las instrucciones de uso. Ademads,
también le recomendamos que
las guarde como referencia para
el futuro.

VOLUMEN DE SUMINISTRO

1 balanza de cocina digital
con pantalla LCD

1 pila de litio CR2032 de 3V

1 manual de instrucciones

Capacidad max.: 5 kg

Division: 1 g

Funcioén de tara

Apagado automatico

Indicador de sobrecarga de la pila
Unidades: g/oz




UNIT: cambiar entre: g/oz
TARE: encender, apagar y funcion
de tara

LIMPIEZA

Utilice unicamente pafos suaves
con alcohol o limpiacristales (no
use jabon ni productos quimicos).

ATENCION

Mantener alejado de lugares con
agua, calientes y frios.

Proteger la balanza contra los
golpes fuertes.

PUESTA EN MARCHA

1) Extraiga la tira de plastico del
compartimento de la pila.
Coloque la balanza sobre una
superficie plana.

2) Pulse el boton TARE.

3) Cuando se muestre “0”, selec
cione la unidad g/oz con el
botén UNIT.

4) Coloque el recipiente sobre la
balanza.

5) Pulse el boton TARE
para volver a “0”.

6) Afada los alimentos que desee
pesar.

7) Pulse el boton TARE
para volver a “0”.

8) Afiada mas alimentos.

Repita esta operacion cuantas
veces sea necesario hasta un
peso de, como maximo, 5 kg.
Indicacion 0-Ld = Sobrecargada

9) Al vaciar la balanza se indica el
peso total.

10) Apagar: La balanza se apaga
automaticamente cuando no se
utiliza durante mucho rato.

SUSTITUCION DE LA PILA
Indicacion M : cambie la pila
Abra el compartimento de la pila en
la parte inferior de la balanza.
Extraiga la pila gastada.

Introduzca una pila de litio CR2032
de 3V nueva. jRespete la pola-
ridad!

Cierre la tapa del compartimento
de la pila.
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Balanca de cozinha de design

MATERIAL FORNECIDO

1 balanca de cozinha digital de de-
sign com display de informacédo LCD
1 bateria de litio CR2032, 3V

1 manual de instru¢des

Capacidade max. de carga: 5 kg
Diviséo minima: 1 g

Funcéo de adicionar
Desligamento automatico
Indicagdo de sobrecarga da bateria
Comutavel: g/oz

UNIT: Mudar entre: g/oz
TARE: Ligar-desligar, funcao de
tara

LIMPEZA

Use somente panos macios

com alcool ou detergente para vi-
dros (ndo use sabao ou quimicos).

ATENGAO

Mantenha longe da agua, do calor
e do frio. Proteja a balanca contra
impactos fortes.

COLOCACAO EM FUNCIONA-

MENTO

1) Remova as tiras de plastico
do compartimento da bateria.
Coloque a balanga numa
superficie nivelada.

2) Prima atecla TARE.

3) Com aindicagéo 0, seleccione
g/oz com a tecla UNIT.

4) Coloque o recipiente sobre a
balanca.

5) Primaatecla TARE

para voltar para 0.

6) Adicione o material a ser pesado.

7) Primaatecla TARE

para voltar para 0.

8) Adicione mais material a ser
pesado.
Repita conforme o necessério,
até um max. de 5 kg. Indica-
¢80 0-Ld - Sobrecarregada

9) Quando todo o material &
removido da balanca, aparece
0 peso total.

10) Desligar: A balanca desliga-se
automaticamente apds uma
pausa mais longa.

TROCA DE BATERIA

Indicagéo #lllM - trocar a bateria

Abra o compartimento da bateria

no lado inferior. Remova a bateria
usada.Coloque a nova bateria de

lito CR2032, 3 V.

Observe a polaridade!

Feche a tampa do compartimento
da bateria.



Indicazioni per la cura & la
sicurezza per la bilancia da
cucinaKela

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni
per l'uso prima di utilizzare I'appa-
recchio la prima volta. Si consiglia di
conservare le presenti istruzioni per
l'uso per la consultazione futura.

CONTENUTO DELLA

CONFEZIONE

1 bilancia da cucina design digitale
con display LCD

1 batteria al litio CR2032, 3V

1 libretto d‘istruzioni

Portata max.: 5 kg

Precisione min.: 1 g

Funzione tara

Spegnimento automatico
Indicatore di sovraccarico batteria
Commutabile: g/oz

UNIT: cambiamento tra: g/oz
TARE: On/Off, funzione tara

PULIZIA

Utilizzare solo panni morbidi imbevuti
con alcol o detergente per vetri (nien-
te sapone o prodotti chimici).

ATTENZIONE
Non esporre ad acqua, calore e
gelo. Maneggiare con cautela.

MESSA IN FUNZIONE

1) Rimuovere la striscia di plasti-
ca dal vano batteria. Posizio-
nare la bilancia su una superfi-
cie piana.

2) Premere il tasto TARE.

3) Quando viene visualizzato lo 0,
selezionare g/oz con il tasto UNIT.

4) Appoggiare un contenitore
sulla bilancia.

5) Premere il tasto TARE per
tornare allo 0.

6) Aggiungere |'alimento da pesare.

7) Premere il tasto TARE per
tornare allo 0.

8) Aggiungere altri alimenti da
pesare.

Ripetere il procedimento se
necessario, fino a max. 5 kg.
Indicatore 0-Ld = sovraccarica

9) Rimuovendo il tutto dalla
bilancia verra visualizzato il
peso complessivo.

10) Disattivazione: Dopo un certo
tempo, la bilancia si spegne
automaticamente se non
utilizzata.

CAMBIO BATTERIA

Indicatore #lEEM - Sostituire la
batteria.

Aprire il vano batteria sulla parte
inferiore della bilancia.Rimuovere
la batteria esaurita.Inserire una
nuova batteria al litio CR2032, 3 V.
Attenzione alla giusta polarita!
Chiudere il coperchio del vano
batteria.
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Instructies voor onderhoud en
veiligheid van uw Kela-keuken-
weegschaal

Lees a.u.b. de gebruiksaanwijzing
aandachtig door voordat u het
apparaat voor het eerst gaat ge-

bruiken. Wij adviseren u ook deze
handleiding te bewaren om die later
nog eens te kunnen raadplegen.

INHOUD VAN DE LEVERING

1 design-keukenweegschaal digi
taal met LCD-informatiedisplay

1 lithium-batterij CR2032, 3V

1 gebruiksaanwijzing

Max. belasting: 5 kg
Feinteilung: 1 g
Tarra-gewichtfunctie
Automatische uitschakeling
Batterij overbelastingindicator
Omschakelbaar: gram/ons

UNIT: Omschakelen tussen:
gram/ons
TARE: Aan/Uit, tarrafunctie

REINIGING

Gebruik uitsluitend zachte doeken
met alcohol of glasreiniger

(geen zeep, chemicalién).

ATTENTIE

Uit de buurt houden van water,
hitte en koude. Bescherm de weeg-
schaal tegen harde stoten.

INGEBRUIKNEMING

1) Verwijder de kunststofstrip uit
het batterijvak. Zet de weeg-
schaal op een vlakke onder-
grond.

2) Druk op de toets TARE.

3) Kies bij weergave 0 met de
toets MODE g/oz .

4) Zet de kom op de weegschaal.

5) Druk op de toets TARE en
weer op 0.

6) Voeg de te wegen producten toe.



7) Druk op de toets TARE en
weer op 0.

8) Voeg verdere te wegen pro-
ducten toe. Kan willekeurig
vaak worden herhaald, tot
max. 5 kg.

Indicatie 0-LD = Overladen

9) Alsu alles van de weegschaal
neemt, verschijnt het totale
gewicht.

10) Uitschakelen: De weegschaal
schakelt automatisch na een
langere pauze uit.

BATTERIJ VERWISSELEN
Indicatie ¥l - Batterij verwisselen
Open het batterijvak aan de onder-
zijde.Verwijder de lege batterij.
Nieuwe lithium-batterij CR2032, 3V
schakelt. Let op de juiste positie
van de polen!

Sluit het batterijvak.

FIN

Hoito- & turvaohjeita
Kelan keittiévaa‘oille

Lue tdmd kdyttéohje huolellisesti
lapi, ennen kuin kéytét laitetta en-
simmaisen kerran. Suosittelemme,
ettd sdilytét tdmén kdyttéohjeen
myés mybhempdé tarvetta varten.

TOIMITUKSEN SISALTO

1 digitaalinen Design-keittidvaaka
LCD-infonaytolla

1 litumparisto CR2032, 3V

1 kayttdohje

Maksimikuormitus: 5 kg
Hienojako: 1 g

Taara-lisdpunnitustoiminto
Automaattinen poiskytkenta
Pariston ylilatausnaytt
Yksikko vaihdettavissa: g/oz

UNIT: Yksikdn vaihto: g/oz
TARE: Paalle-pois, taaratoiminto

PUHDISTUS

Kayta vain pehmeéa riepua
alkoholia tai ikkunanpesuainetta
(ei saippuaa, kemikaaleja).

HUOM!

Suojele vedelté, kuumuudelta ja
kylmyydelta. Al4 altista vaakaa
koville iskuille.

KAYTTOONOTTO

1) Poista muoviliuska paristo-
kotelosta. Aseta vaaka tasai-
selle alustalle.

2) Paina painiketta TARE.

3) Kun néayttd on 0, valitse painik-
keella UNIT yksikkd g/oz.

4) Aseta astia vaa‘alle.

5) Paina painiketta TARE ja
takaisin 0.

6) Aseta punnittava tavara vaa‘alle.

7) Paina painiketta TARE ja
takaisin 0.

8) Aseta lisda punnittavaa tava-
raa vaa‘alle.
Voit toistaa tata niin usein kuin
haluat, enint.
5 kg saakka. Naytté 0-Ld =
Yliladattu

9) Kun otat kaikki pois vaa‘alta,
nayttdon tulee kokonaispaino.

10) Kytkenté pois paalta: Vaaka
kytkeytyy automaat tisesti pois
paalta, kun sita ei kayteta.

PARISTON VAIHTO
Naytto #Elll - vaihda paristo

Avaa paristokotelo laitteen ala-
puolella.

Poista vanha paristo.

Aseta uusi litiumparisto CR2032,
3V paikoilleen.

Katso, etté navat ovat oikein!
Sulje paristokotelon kansi.
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0d8nyieqg ppovTidag &
aoddalelag yia tnv {uyaptd
koulivag tng Kela

AlaBdote MPooeKTIKA TIG 06NYieg
XPTioNG TPV XPrOYLOTIOT|OETE

T OUOKEUT yla TpwTn ¢opd.
QuAd&te TIG 06nYyies Kat yia
HEAAOVTIKT) xprion.

MPOIONTA MAPAAOZHZ

1 ynodrakn Quyaptd koulivag
ue 086vn LCD

1 urtatapia ABiov CR2032, 3V

1 eyxelpidlo odnylwv xpnoewsg

Mey. Bapog pETPNong: 5 KIAG
Me akpifela 1 ypappapiov
Aetroupyia TARA (undeviopou/
anopapov) Autopatn
arevepyoroinon

'EvdelEn katdoTtaong pnarapiag,
€voelEn utepddpTiong AAAayN
pubuIoNg:

Yp./OUYYLEQ

UNIT (povdda): AAAayr) avapeoa

o€: g/0z (Yp./ouyYIEQ)
TARE: ON-OFF, Aettoupyia

undeviopov/anéBapou



KAGAPIZMOZ
Xpnotloroteite povo HaAakd
vpdaopata

Ue ovoTvEUUA 1) KABAPLOTIKO
TCapLWV (Un XpnotorToleite
oarouVvL, XNUKA).

MNPOZOXH

Kpatate ) {uyapld pakpla ard
vePo, BepPOTNTA 1) KPUO.
MpooTatevete T QUyapld anod
Bapta xTummuara.

OEZH ZE AEITOYPTIA

1) ATOMOKPUVETE TNV TIAAOTIKN
Awpida ard v Bnkn g
uratapiag. TortoBetmote
v Quyapld o€ Ja eTtinedn
emdavela.

2) MNatmote to mANKTpo TARE.

3) ‘Otav eudaviotei 10 0
eMAEETE g/oz
(Yp./OUYYLEQ) HE TO TTIANKTPO
UNIT (povada).

4) TomobetroTe TO SoXEi0 TTAVW
ot Quyapld.

5) Matmote To MAfRKTPo TARE
Kat pndevioTe.

6) MpooBEoTe TO UAIKO TIPOG
Qoylon.

7) Matote 10 MANKTpo TARE
Kat pndeviote.

8) MpooBEaTte TO EMOUEVO
UAIKO TTIpog CUytom.
EnavaAdBete 60eg Ppopeg
B¢AeTE, HEXPL TO TIOAU 5 KIAA.

9) MOAG anopakpuvete OAQ
Ta VAKA amo tnv {uyapld
egudavileTal To GUVOAIKO
Bdapog.

10) Antevepyortoinon: H Quyapld
ofrjvel autopara av Sev Tnv

XPNOUUOTIOOETE YO APKETY|
wpa.

ANAATH MMATAPIAZ
‘Evoelen Ml - ANGETE TV
pratapia

Avoite TV Brikn g Krarapiag
oTnV KATW TAEUPA.

AdalpeaTe TNV XPNOLLOTIOMUEVT
pratapia.

TormoBeTtroTE TNV VEQ pmnatapia
ABiou CR2032, 3 V.

Mpooé€te Toug MOAoUg TNG
pratapiag!

KAgioTe To KAAUpUa TNG BrKNng
mg pratapiag.
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UHCTPYKLMUM NO yXOAY M TEXHU-
Ke 6e30MacHOCTU K KYXOHHbIM
Becam Kela

lNepes nepBbiM UCMONL30BaAHNEM
npubopa caeayeT BHUMAaTe b-

HO MPOYMTaTL PYKOBOACTBO M0
aKcnyataymu. TaKKe peKoMeH-
AYEM COXpaHNTb 3TO PYKOBOZCTBO
A/1A NOCAIeAYIOLLEro 0bpalyeHns

K Hemy.

HOMMNJIEKT NOCTABKU

1 BECbl KYXOHHbIE iM3aliHepcKue
L1PpoBbIe C UHPOPMALIMOHHbBIM
HHK-gucnneem

1 6arapen nutnesaa CR2032, 3 B
1 pyKOBOACTBO MO 3KCNAyaTaLmm
Makc. gonycTumas HarpysKa 5 Kr
MwH. ueHa penenma: 11
DYHKLMA y4eTa Beca Tapbl
ABTOMAaTU4ECKOE OTK/IOHEHME
MHanKauma neperpyskv 6atapemn
MepeKntoyeHne WKasbl: I/yHLMKU

UNIT MepektoyeHne WwKanbl:
r/yHUMK

TARE: BKn./BbIKA.; DyHKUMA yyeTa
Beca Tapbl

YUCTHA

Monb3yiTech TONbKO BAAMKHBIMU
candeTkamm, CMOYEHHbIMK B
CNMpTE UM HUAKOCTU A/1A MbITbA
cTeKon (6e3 Mblia M XMMUKauiA)

BHUMAHME!

Bepeyb OT BOAbI, Hapbl U xon04a.
O6eperaTb BECbl OT }ECTKUX
YAApOB.

3ANYCK

1) Ws3Bneyb nnactmaccosyo
NONOCKyY M3 oTCeKa AnA 6arta-
peu. YcTaHOBWTb BECbI Ha
POBHYIO MOBEPXHOCTb.

2) Haxarb kHornKy TARE.

3) MNpu uHamKkaumm 0 BbiGpaThb
LUKay B rpaMmMax Uim YHUMUsX C
NMOMOLLbto KHoMKK UNIT.

4) YcTaHOBWTb YallKy Ha BECbI.

5) Hawarb kHonky TARE
1 BEPHYTb NMOKa3aHWA K «0».

6) PasmecTuTb B3BeLLMBaEMbIN
marepuan.

7) Haatb kHonKy TARE
1 BEPHYTb NOKa3aHWA K «0».

8) [o6aBuTb B3BELLMBAEMbIN
marepuan.fpouenypy MOXHO
NOBTOPATb CKOJIbKO YrofHO
pas, MaKc. 0 5 Kr.

9) Horpa Bec 6yaeT NOMHOCTLIO
y6paH ¢ Becos, Ha aucrniee
NOABUTCSA 3Ha4YeHWe cyMmap-
Horo Beca,

10) Bbikntouenue: MNpu gnutenb
HOM MepepbIiBe B UCMOJIb 30Ba-
HWUW BECbI OTKJIIOHAtOTCA
aBTOMaTMUYECKM.

3AMEHA BATAPEU
Ungukaums I - sameHUTb

6atapeto OTKpPbITb OTCEK AJ1A
6artapeu C HUHHEN CTOPOHBI.
W3Bneyb UCronib3oBaHHyto 6ata-
peto. BctaBWTb HOBYIO IMTUEBYIO
6arapeto CR2032, 3 B. Co6ntoaatb
NoNAPHOCTbL! 3aKPbITb KPbILLKY
oTCeKa AaN1A 6arapeu.

UA

IHCTpPYHUii 3 pornAagy Ta TexHikn
6e3nekun Ao KyXoHHUX Bar Kela

[NepLu HiX noYnHaT BUKOPUCTOBY-
BaTU rpuag, yBamHo npoqnTanTe
IHCTPYKLit0 3 BUKOPUCTAHHS.
TaKoM peKoMeHAYEMO KopH-
CTYBaTUCA L€ IHCTPYKLEI B
roAasbLLIOMY.

KOMNJIEKT NOCTAYAHHA

1 an3ariHepCbKi LMbPOBI KyXOHHI
Barv 3 pifKOKpUCTaNiYHUM
iHbopmMaLiMHUM aucnieem

1 niTieBa akymynsaTopHa 6atapes
CR2032,3B

1 IHCTPYKUiA 3 BUKOPUCTAHHA

MakxcumanbHa Bara: 5 Kr

Llina gineHna: 1 r

DyHKLiA TapyBaHHA
ABTOMaTU4YHE BUMKHEHHS
IHAMKaTOp NepeHaBaHTaMeHHs
aKyMynATOpHOI 6aTtapei
DYHKLIA NnepeMUKaHHA: I / yHUii

UNIT («oanHuLi BUMIpY»):
nepemMMKaHHA MiX rpamamu Ta
YHLAMKU



TARE («Tapa»): yBiMK./BUMK.,
(YHKLiA TapyBaHHsA

OYULLEHHA

MpoTnpaTt M’AKOI0 TKAHWUHOK

3i cnnpTom a6o 3aco6om ansa
MWTTA CKNa (He BUKOPUCTOBYBATH
MU0, XiMi4Hi 3aco6M).

YBATA

He nigpgasatu aii Bogu, BUCOKMX
Temneparyp i xonogy. 3axuwarm
Baru Bif, CUbHUX yaapis

YBEZIEHHA B EKCMNJIYATALIIO

1) Bupannti nnacTMKOBY CTPIYKY
3 BiACIKY AN1A aKyMyNATOPHOI
6arapei. lNocTaBnTK Barn Ha
PiBHY NOBEPXHIO.

2) HartucHyTtv kHonKy TARE.

3) Konwu BigoGparkaetbes «0»,
kHonkoto UNIT Bu6patv rpamm
abo yHLUji.

4) TocTaBUTK Tapy Ha Baru.

5) HatucHytH kHonKky TARE,

NOBEPHYBLUM iHAMKALto «0».

Jogaatn npoayKT AN 3Bawy

BaHHS.

HatucHyTn kHonky TARE,

NOBEPHYBLUM iHANKALLIO «0».

Jopaatu iHWWii NpoayKT ansa

3BamyBaHHA. MoxHa NoBTo

ptoBaTH e KPOK, MOKU He

6yne [OCArHYTO MaKCUMyM Y

S Hr.

IHauKauia «0-Ld» o3Havae

«TNepeHaBaHTaKeHH:A»

AKLWWOo BCe 3HATK 3 Bar, 3'ABNA

€TbCA 3arasibHa Bara.
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10) BUMKHEHHs:
BMMKHEHHSA Bar Bif0yBaeTbCA
aBTOMaTW4HO, Nicns AOBroi
naysu B po6ori.

3AMIHA AKYMYNIATOPHOI
BATAPEI

IHavKauin Ml 03Haya€e «3amiHu-
TH aKyMyNATOPHY 6aTapeto»

BigKpuTu BiACiK ANa akymynaTop-
HOi 6aTapei Ha HUKHIM CTOPOHI
Bar. Bugannti BukopucTany
aKyMynAaTopHy 6artapeto. YcTaHo-
BWUTW HOBY NITIEBY aKyMyNATOPHY
6arapeto CR2032, 3 B. JoTpu-
MyBaTucs nonapHocTil 3akputu
KPWLLIKY BifICIKY ANA aKyMynAaTop-
HoT 6aTapei.

TK

Kela peynir fondiisii seti ve
tavalari ile ilgili bakim ve gii-
venlik bilgileri

Sevgili peynir fondtist dostu,

Bu peynir fond(isti seti ile siz de yiiz
yillara dayanan, geleneksel Isvigre
peynir yapimi hazirlamasinda bir
uzman konumuna ulagmig bulun-
maktasiniz. Isvigre'nin Fribourg
Kantonu’nda yer alan Gruyere isimli
kasaba bu harika tadin kaynagidir.
Burada her sey peynir etrafinda
déner.

TESLIMAT KAPSAMI

1 Dijital LCD bilgi ekranl ézel
tasarim pasta terazisi

1 Lityum pil CR2032, 3V

1 Kullanma kilavuzu

Maks. tagima kapasitesi: 5 kg
Hassas terazi: 1 g

Dara tartma fonksiyonu
Otomatik kapanma

Pil agin yuk gostergesi
Birimler: g/oz

UNIT (birim): Degisim: g/oz
TARE (agik/dara): Acik-Kapali,
dara fonksiyonu

TEMIZLIK

Sadece alkole ve cam temizleme
deterjanina batirilmig bezler kulla-
niniz (sabun, kimyasal maddeler
kullanmayiniz).

DIKKAT

Su, 1s1 ve soguktan uzak tutunuz.

Teraziyi sert darbelere karsi

koruyunuz.

DEVREYE ALMA

1) Plastik seridi pil b6lmesinden
cikartiniz. Teraziyi diz bir
ylzeye koyunuz.

2) TARE tusuna basiniz.

3) Ekranda 0 gériilene kadar
UNIT tuguyla g /oz se¢imini
yapiniz.

4) Kabi terazinin Gstine koyunuz.

5) TARE tusuna basarak

O‘a geri dénunuz.

Tartmak istediginiz Grind

ekleyiniz.

7) TARE tusuna basarak

O‘a geri dénlniz.

Tartmak istediginiz diger

Urlnleri ekleyiniz. En fazla

5 kg‘a kadar isteginiz kadar

tekrarlayiniz.

0-Ld gostergesi = asiri doldurma

6
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9) Her seyi terazinin Gstiinden
aldiktan sonra toplam agirlik
ekranda gordldr.

10) Kapatma: Uzun bir bekleme
molasindan sonra terazi
otomatik olarak kapanir.

PiL DEGiSiMmi

Ml gostergesi - Pili degistiriniz
Alt taraftaki pil béImesini aginiz.
Kullanilmig pili ¢ikartiniz.

Yeni CR2032, 3 V lityum pili taki-
niz. Pilin kutuplarina dikkat ediniz!
Pil bélmesinin kapagini kapatiniz.

PL

Wskazowki dot. pielegnaciji i
bezpieczenstwa do wagi
kuchennej Kela

Przed pierwszym uzyciem
przeczytac doktadnie instrukcje
obstugi. Prosimy o zachowanie
niniejszej instrukcji na przysztosc.

ZAKRES DOSTAWY

1 designerska cyfrowa waga
kuchenna z wyswietlaczem LCD

1 bateria litowa CR2032, 3V

1 instrukcja obstugi

Maks. udzwig: 5 kg

Podziatka: 1 g

Funkcja tary i dowazania produk-
téw Automatyczne wytgczanie
Wskaznik przecigzenia baterii
Przetgczanie: g/oz

UNIT: zmiana miedzy g/oz
TARE: wigczanie-wytgczanie,
funkcja tary

CZYSZCZENIE

Stosowac tylko migkkie chusteczki
z alkoholem lub ptynem do mycia
szyb (nie stosowaé mydta ani
chemikaliow).

UWAGA!

Chroni¢ przed wodg oraz wysokimi
i niskimi temperaturami.

Chroni¢ wage przed uderzeniami.

URUCHOMIENIE

1) Usuna¢ pasek z tworzywa
sztucznego ze schowka na
baterie. Postawi¢ wage na
réwnej powierzchni.

2) TARE.

3) Po wskazaniu zero 0 dokona¢
wyboru przyciskiem UNIT g/oz.

4) Postawi¢ pojemnik na wage.

5) Nacisna¢ przycisk TARE, waga
ponownie wska zuje 0.

6) Dodac wazony produkt.

7) Nacisnac przycisk TARE, waga
ponownie wskazuije 0.

8) Dodac kolejny wazony produkt.

Dowolnie czesto powtarzaé,

maks. do 5 kg.

Wskazanie 0-Ld - Przetadowana
9) Po zdjeciu wszystkiego z wagi

pojawia sig ciezar catkowity.
10) Wytaczanie: Po diuzszej

bezczynnosci waga automa

tycznie wytgcza sig.

WYMIANA BATERII

Wskazanie 4l - wymieni¢ baterie
Otworzy¢ schowek na baterig¢ na
spodzie wagi.

Usung¢ zuzytg baterig.

Zatozy¢ nowg baterig litowag
CR2032, 3 V. Przestrzega¢
biegunowosci! Zamkng¢ pokrywke
schowka na baterig.

CZ

Pokyny k péci a bezpeénostni
pokyny pro vasi kuchyriskou
vahu od spoleénosti Kela

Pozorné si prosim prectéte ndvod
k pouZiti, neZ zacnete pfistroj
poprvé pouZivat. Doporucujeme
vam uschovat tento ndvod i pro
pozdéjsi potrebu.

ROZSAH DODAVKY

1 designova digitalni kuchyriska
vaha s LCD informaénim displejem
1 lithiovéa baterie CR2032, 3V

1 navod k obsluze

Max. nosnost 5 kg

Podrobna stupnice: 1 g

Funkce tarovani s dovazovanim
Automatické vypinani

Ukazatel pretizeni baterie
Moznost pfepinani: g/oz

UNIT: Pfepinani mezi: g/oz
TARE: Zap.-vyp. funkce tarovani

CISTENI

Pouzivejte pouze mékké hadfiky
s alkoholem nebo &isticem skla
(z4dné mydlo, chemikalie).

POZOR

Zabrarite plisobeni vody, tepla a
chladu.Chrarite vahu pred tvrdymi
narazy.

UVEDENI DO PROVOZU

1) Odstrante umélohmotnou
pasku z pfihradky na baterie.
Vahu postavte na rovnou
plochu.



2) Stisknéte tlacitko TARE.

) Pfi zobrazeni 0 zvolte g/oz
stiskem tlacitka UNIT.

4) Postavte nadobu na vahu.

) Stisknéte tlacitko TARE a zpét
na0.

6) Pridejte vazeny artikl.

7) Stisknéte tlacitko TARE a zpét
na0.

8) Pridejte dalsi vazeny artikl.
Lze opakovat libovolné ¢asto
az do max. 5 kg. Zobrazi se
0-Ld = Pretizena

9) Jakmile vSe odeberete z vahy,
objevi se celkova hmotnost.

10) Vypnuti: Po del$i dobé

necinnosti se vaha vypne

automaticky.

VYMENA BATERIi

Zobrazi se Wl - vymérite baterii
Otevrete piihradku na baterie na
spodni strané.Vyménte vypotiebo-
vané baterie.

Vlozte novou lithiovou baterii
CR2032, 3 V.

Dbejte na spravnou polaritu!
Zaviete viko pfihradky na baterie.

SK

Starostlivost a bezpeénostné
pokyny pre vasu kuchynsku
vahu Kela

Pozorne si precitajte ndvod na
obsluhu, skér ako zacnete pristroj
pouzivat. Odporucame, aby ste
si tieZ tento navod uschovali pre
pripad potreby.

ROZSAH DODAVKY
1 dizajnova kuchynska vaha,
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digitalnas informaénym LCD
displejom

1 litiova batéria CR2032, 3V

1 navod na pouzivanie

Max. nosnost: 5 kg
Podrobna stupnica: 1 g
Funkcia tara dovazovania
Automatické vypnutie
Indikator pretazenia batérie
Moznost prepinania: g/oz

UNIT: prepnutie medzi: g/oz
TARE: ZAP-VYP, funkcia tara

ISTENIE

Pouzivajte iba mékké handry

s alkoholom alebo &istiacim
prostriedkom na sklo (nie mydlo,
chemikalie).

POZOR

Chrarite pred vodou, hori¢avou
a chladom.Chrarite vahu pred
tvrdymi narazmi.

UVEDENIE DO PREVADZKY

1) Odstrarite plastovy pasik z
prie¢inka na batériu. Umiestni-
te véhu na rovnu plochu.

2) Stlacte tlacidlo TARE.

3) Priindikatore 0 vybrat g/oz
pomocou tladidla UNIT.

4) Polozte nadobku na vahu.

5) Stlacte tlacidlo TARE a spat na
0.

6) Pridajte produkt na vazenie.

7) Stlacte tlacidlo TARE a spat
na 0.

8) Pridajte dal$i produkt na
vazenie.Moznost lubovolne
Casto opakovat, max. do 5 kg.
Indikator 0-Ld = Pretazena

9) Ked odoberiete vsetko z vahy,

zobrazi sa celkova hmotnost.
10) Vypnutie: Vaha sa po dihSej
prestavke automaticky vypne.

VYMENA BATERIE
Indikator Wl - vymerite batériu

Otvorte priecinok na batériu na
spodnej strane.

Odstrarite vybitu batériu.

Vlozte novu litiovu batériu CR2032,
3V einlegen.

Dbaijte na polaritu!

Zatvorte kryt priecinka na batériu.

SLO

Navodilo Napotki za nego in
varnostna navodila za kuhinj-
sko tehtnico Kela

Pred prvo uporabo aparata skrbno
preberite navodila za uporabo.
Priporo¢amo, da navodila shrani-
te, da jih lahko Se uporabite tudi
pozneje.

OBSEG DOBAVE

1 sodobno oblikovana digitalna
kuhinjska tehtnica z informacijs-
kim LCD prikazovalnikom

1 litijeva baterija CR2032, 3V

1 prevod navodil za uporabo

Maks. nosilnost: 5 kg

Fina nastavitev: 1 g

Funkcija tehtanja tare
Samodejni izklop

Prikaz preobremenitve baterije
Preklopljanje: g/oz

UNIT: menjava med: g/oz
TARE: vklop-izklop, funkcija tare



CISCENJE

Uporabljajte le mehke krpe

z alkoholom ali €istilom za steklo
(nobenega mila, kemikalij).

POZOR

Ne uporabljajte v blizini vod, vro¢i-
ne ali maraza.

Tehtnico za&citite pred trdimi sunki.

ZACETEK UPORABE

1) Iz predala za baterije odstranite
plasti¢ne trakove. Tehtnico
postavite na ravno povrsino.

2) Pritisnite tipko TARE.

3) Ko se pokaze 0, izberite s tipko
UNIT g/oz (ENOTA g/oz).

4) Na tehtnico postavite posodo.

5) Pritisnite tipko TARE in nazaj

do 0.

Dodajte snov za tehtanje.

Pritisnite tipko TARE in nazaj

do 0.

8) Dodajte ostalo snov za tehtnje.
Ta postopek ponavljajte poljuno
krat, do najve¢ 5 kg. Prikaz
0-Ld = prenapolnjena.

9) Ko boste vse odstranili s tehtni-
ve, se pokaze skupna teza.

10) Izklop: Tehtnica se samodejno
izklopi po daljSem mirovanju.

6
7

ZAMENJAVA BATERIJE

Prikaz Jlll - zamenjajte baterijo
Odprite predaléek za baterijo, ki je
na spodniji strani.

Odstranite izrabljeno baterijo.
Vstavite novo litijevo baterijo
CR2032, 3 V.

Pazite na pravilno usmerjenost
polov!

Zaprite pokrov predal¢ka za
baterijo.

HR

Napomene o njezi i sigurnosti
za kuhinjsku vagu Kela

Pozorno procitajte upute za upo-
rabu prije prve uporabe uredaja.
Preporucujemo da sacuvate ove
upute za kasniju uporabu.

OPSEG ISPORUKE

1 digitalna dizajnerska kuhinjska
vaga s informacijskim LCD
zaslonom

1 litijska baterija CR2032, 3V

1 daljinski upravlja¢

Maks. nosivost: 5 kg

Fina podjela: 1 g

Dodatna funkcija tare

Automatsko isklju€ivanje

Baterijski pokazivac¢ preoptereéenja
Prebacivanje: g/oz

UNIT: Prebacivanje izmedu: g/oz
TARE: uklju¢ivanje - iskljucivanje,
funkcija tara

CISCENJE

Upotrijebite samo vlazne krpe

s alkoholom ili sredstvom za ¢iSéenje
stakla (bez sapuna i kemikalija).

POZOR

Drzite daleko od vode, topline i
hladnoce.

Zastitite vagu od snaznih udaraca.

PUSTANJE U RAD

1) Uklonite plasti¢ne vrpce iz
pretinca za baterije. Postavite
vagu ha ravnu povrsinu.

2) Pritisnite tipku TARE.

3) Kada se prikaze 0, tipkom
UNIT odaberite g/oz.

4) Postavite spremnik na vagu.

5) Pritisnite tipku TARE i vratite se
nao0.

6) Stavite robu za vaganje.

7) Pritisnite tipku TARE i vratite se
nao0.

8) Stavite dodatnu robu za vaga-
nje.
Po Zelji ponavljajte do maks.
5kg.
Pokaziva¢ 0-Ld = Preopterecena

9) Kada sve uklonite s vage,
pojavljuje se ukupna tezina.

10) Isklju¢ivanje: Vaga se nakon
dulje stanke bez aktivnosti
automatski iskljucuje.

ZAMJENA BATERIJE
Pokaziva¢ Wl - zamijenite
bateriju.

Otvorite pretinac za baterije na
donjoj strani.

Uklonite istroSenu bateriju.
Umetnite novu litijsku bateriju
CR2032, 3 V.

Pazite na polove!

Zatvorite poklopac pretinca za
baterije.

RO

Indicatii referitoare la intretine-
re & siguranta pentru cantarul
dumneavoastra de bucatarie
Kela

Rugam consultati cu atentie si in
intregime manualul de utilizare,
inainte de a utiliza aparatul pentru
prima data. Va recomandam si
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ridicati si acest manual pentru
consultare ulterioara.

Pachetul de livrare

1 céntar de bucatarie cu design
deosebit, digital, cu display de
informatii cu LCD

1 baterie litiu CR2032, 3V

1 manual de utilizare

Capacitatea max.: 5 kg
Gradatie fina: 1g

Functie Tara

Deconectare automata
Indicator de suprasolicitare a
bateriei

Cu unitati de masura optionale:
gloz

UNIT: schimbare intre: g/oz
TARE: Pornit-Oprit, functie Tara

CURATAREA

Folositi numai carpe moi cu alcool
sau detergent pentru sticla (fara
sapun, substante chimice).

ATENTIE

A se tine la distanta de apa, caldura
si frig.

Protejati cantarul de socuri me-
canice.

PUNEREA iN FUNCTIUNE

1) Inlaturati benzile din plastic din
compartimentul bateriei. Ase-
zati cantarul pe o suprafata
plana.

2) Apasatitasta TARE.

3) Cand se afiseaza 0 alegeti cu
tasta UNIT g /oz.

4) Asezati recipientul pe cantar.
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5) Apdsati tasta TARE si reveniti
la0.

6) Adaugati materialul de cantarit.

7) Apasati tasta TARE si reveniti
la0.

8) Adaugati in continuare material
de cantarit.
Se poate repeta oricat de des,
panala max. 5 kg.
Indicatia 0-Ld = Supraincarcat

9) Daca luati totul de pe céantar,
apare masa totala.

10) Deconectarea: Cantarul se
deconecteaza automat dupa
pauze de functionare mai lungi.

SCHIMBAREA BATERIEI
Indicatia ¥l - schimbati bateria
Deschideti compartimentul bateriei
de pe partea inferioara.

Inlaturati bateria consumata.
Introduceti bateria noua cu litiu
CR2032,3V.

Acordati atentie polaritatii!
Inchideti capacul compartimentul
bateriei.

BG

YKasaHuA 3a nogapbHKa &
6e3onacHocT 3a Balwara Kyx-
HeHCKa Be3Ha Kela

Monsa npoyetete craparesiHo
MHCTPYKUMATa 3a yrnoTpeba,
npeau Aa nsnonssare ypeja 3a
nmupeu uT. [penopwvysame Bu ga
3anasute Tasu MHCTPYKUMA, 3a A4a
MOMETe ga npasuTe CripaBKu U
M0-KBCHO.

OBEM HA JOCTABKATA

1 OwnsaliHepcka undposa Kyx-
HeHcKa ¢ LCD nHdopmaunoHeH
avennen

1 Jlutnesa 6atepus CR2032, 3V

1 WHCTpyKuma 3a o6cnyHBaHe

Makc. Hocelwa cuna: 5 kg

DuHo pasgensaHe: 1g
JonbaHnTenHa GyHKUmA Tapa
ABTOMaTUYHO U3K/KOYBaHE
WHpuKauma 3a npetToBapBaHe Ha
6arepuaTa

Morke fa ce npeBktoyBa: g/oz

UNIT: CmsAHa mexay: g/oz
TARE: BKn-13Kn, PyHKUMA Tapa

MOYUCTBAHE

M3nonsBaiTe MeKu Kbpnu K asiko-
XON WK Npenapar 3a No4ncTeaHe

Ha CTBbK0 (63 canyH, XMMUKan).

BHUMAHUE

[pbTe ganeye oT BoAa, Harpsasa-
He 1 CTyA.

MaseTe Be3HaTa OT CUNIHK yaapy.

BbBEHAAHE B EKCMJIOATA-

LA

1) OrtcTpaHeTe nnacTmacoBa-
Ta /leHTa OT OTAeNIeHMeTo 3a
6arepuu. NocTtaBeTe Be3HaTa
Ha paBHa NMOBBbPXHOCT.

2) HatucHete 6yTtoH TARE.

3) TMpu nHamKauma O ¢ 6yToH
UNIT nsbeperte g/oz.

4) TocTaBeTe CbA BbPXY BE3HA-
Ta.

5) HartucHete 6yToH TARE 1
Hasag Kbm 0.



6) [MocTaBeTe npoayKTa 3a
npetemsHe.

7) HatncHete 6yToH TARE 1
Hasag Kbm 0.

8) [locTaBeTe cneaBaly, NPOAYKT
3a npeTernaHe.
MoxeTe fa nosTapsATe npo-
M3BOJIEH BPO MbTU, 0 MaKC.
5kg.
MHankauma 0-Ld = npeTosap-
BaHe

9) Horarto cBanuTe BCUYKO OT
Be3Hara, ce nosBsABa o6L0TO
Tero.

10) UskntouBaHe: BeaHata ce
W3K/t04Ba aBTOMATUYHO NpK
NonpoAb/IKMUTENHA Nay3a.

CMAHA HA BATEPUA
MHpvkaums Sl - cmeHeTe
6arepuaTa

OTBOpeTe OTAENEHMETO 3a
6aTepuu Ha fJosHaTa CTpaHa.
OtcTpaHeTe n3nonasaHara
6arepus.

MocTaBeTe HoBa NMTMeBa GaTepus
CR2032, 3 V. BH1maBaiiTte 3a
nonspHoctTal

3arBopeTe Kanaka Ha
oTAeNeHneTo 3a 6atepuu.

CN
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